



State Water Resources Control Board

MEMORANDUM

TO: Jeanine Townsend, Clerk to the Board

State Water Resources Control Board

(via e-mail, Jeanine.Townsend@waterboards.ca.gov)

FROM: Alan B. Lilly, Presiding Hearing Officer

Administrative Hearings Office

DATE: September 11, 2020

SUBJECT: Proposed Order on Administrative Civil Liability Complaint

Timberlake Estates Homeowners Association, Water Right License 7716 (Application A017108)

Enclosed with this memorandum is the proposed order for this matter. The Administrative Hearings Office ("AHO") prepared this proposed order pursuant to Water Code section 1114, subdivision (c)(1). The AHO is transmitting this proposed order to the Board for action under Water Code section 1114, subdivision (c)(2).

The administrative record for this matter may be accessed at the following FTP site: https://ftp.waterboards.ca.gov/#/ and then clicking on the icon for the folder for the Timberlake Estates Homeowners Association matter. Anyone may obtain the password to access this FTP site by sending an e-mail request to aho@waterboards.ca.gov.

Encl.

Cc w/encl.: Eileen Sobeck, Executive Director

State Water Resources Control Board

(via e-mail, Eileen.Sobeck@waterboards.ca.gov)

Michael Lauffer, Chief Counsel

State Water Resources Control Board

(via e-mail, Micheal.Lauffer@waterboards.ca.gov)

E. JOAQUIN ESQUIVEL, CHAIR | EILEEN SOBECK, EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

Andrew Sawyer, Assistant Chief Counsel Water Rights and Drinking Water Branch Office of the Chief Counsel State Water Resources Control Board (via e-mail, Andy.Sawyer@waterboards.ca.gov)

Debra Shaffer

Treasurer, Timberlake Estates Homeowners Association (via e-mail, shafferdd@aol.com)

Kenneth Petruzzelli Division of Water Rights Enforcement Team State Water Resources Control Board (via e-mail, Kenneth.Petruzzelli@waterboards.ca.gov)